FORM PTO-1594 WRD 11.1.99 RE 11-04-1 CME No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \forall$	Patent and Tradelriark C
To the Honorable Commissioner of 101191	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and addiess of receiving party(ies)
EMAILHOME CORPORATION	Name: EKIOSK.COM CORPORATION
	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 114 Church St.
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Delaware	City: New Lenox State: IL ZIP: 6045
Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No	Association General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
X☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	XX Corporation-State Delaware Other
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	If assigned is not domicited in the United States, a domestic representative designs attached:
Execution Date: October 20, 1999	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Or Yesk (D):No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/758325 75/758326 Additional numbers	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) attached? Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: -	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: ALAN B. SAMLAN	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 65.00
Internal Address: SUITE 2810	∰ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 30 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE	Deposit account number:
	06-1201
City: CHICAGO State: IL ZIP: 60302 /03/1999 DNGUYEN 00000301 75758325	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
المراج الأناف والمناف والمراج والمنافض والمناف والمناف والمناف والمناف والمناف والمناف والمناف والمناف والمناف	JSE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copthe original document.	
ALAN B. SAMLAN, Reg. 28,470	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, EMAILHOME CORPORATION, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal place of business at 114 Church Street, New Lenox, Illinois 60451 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), has acquired and is the owner of the following Service Marks, together with the good will for the business with which said Service Marks are used and which are symbolized by said Service Marks:

Serial No. 75/758325 filed on July 23, 1999 **EKIOSK** EKIOSK and DESIGN Serial No. 75/758326 filed on July 23, 1999

WHEREAS, EKIOSK.COM CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having its principal place of business at 114 Church Street. New Lenox, Illinois 60451 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said Service Marks, together with the good will of the business with which said Service Marks are used and are symbolized by said Service Marks, and any and all registrations and applications for registration of said Service Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by said Assignor, said Assignor by these presents, sells, transfers, conveys and assigns unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said Service Marks and all registrations and applications for registration of said Service Marks, and the good will of the business in connection with which said Service Marks issued and are symbolized by said Service Marks.

EMAILHOME CORPORATION

Its: Secretary / Treasurer

Dated: 10/20/55

RECORDED: 11/01/1999

C:\abs\CENTERPOINT TECHNOLOGIES, INC\ASSIGNMENT EKIOSK and EKIOSK and DESIGN SMs.doc

TRADEMARK REEL: 001984 FRAME: 0316